The Town of Spring Lake

BOARD OF ALDERMEN

James P. O'Garra, Mayor Pro Tem James Christian, Alderman Soña L. Cooper, Alderwoman Jackie Jackson, Alderwoman Fredricka Sutherland, Alderwoman



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Larry G. Dobbins, Mayor

ADMINISTRATION

Daniel Gerald, Town Manager Rhonda D. Webb, Town Clerk Ellis Hankins, Town Attorney

TOWN OF SPRING LAKE BOARD OF ALDERMEN SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Spring Lake hereby calls a SPECIAL MEETING of the Spring Lake Board of Aldermen at the time, place, and for the purposes set out below:

DATE:

May 9, 2019

TIME:

10 AM

PLACE:

Spring Lake Family Resource Center, Conference Room

103 Laketree Boulevard, Spring Lake, NC

PURPOSE: Preliminary Discussion of FY 2019-2020 Budget Needs and Issues

This 6th day of May, 2019.

<u>Certification:</u> I certify that the above notice was published on the bulletin board, Spring Lake Municipal Building, and delivered to each member of the Board or left at the usual place of each at least 48 hours before the meeting as required by NCGS 143-318.12.

Rhonda D. Webb, MMC, NCCMC

Town Clerk